TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Harbor Seafood, LLC		108/31/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonamar Corp.	
Street Address:	5900 NW 97 Ave., Suite #17	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061077	CRYSTAL HARBOR
Registration Number:	4061075	PACIFIC HARBOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8558540900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (305) 854-0900
Email: trademark@etlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jorge Espinosa

Address Line 1: 1428 Brickell Ave., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jorge Espinosa

 Signature:
 /Jorge Espinosa/

 Date:
 02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crystal Harbor Assignment-Bonamar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0705 OF \$65.00 40610//

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Crystal Harbor Seafood, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 5900 Central Ave., Suite B, St. Petersburg, Florida 33707 ("Assignor"), and Bonamar, Corp., a Florida corporation, having an address of 5900 NW 97 Ave., Suite #17, Doral, Florida 33178 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of the date executed below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,061,077, registered November 22, 2011, for CRYSTAL HARBOR for use in connection with "seafood," in International Class 29 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,061,075, registered November 22, 2011, for PACIFIC HARBOR for use in connection with "seafood," in International Class 29, and all common law rights associated therewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") and has the full right to make the conveyance herein;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and the application and registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

Crystal Harbor Seafood, LLC

Printed Name: William A. WALTON

Title: MANAGING MEANBUL

Date: 8/31/2013

{26921831;1}

RECORDED: 02/06/2014

Mith